UNOFFICIAL CO197/0098 14 001 Page 1 of 3 1999-08-30 11:11:20

Cook County Recorder

25.50

Recording Requested By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA

When Recorded Return To:

SAMUEL CONERLY , 1138-H E. 81ST STREET Chicago, IL 60619





SATISFACTION

Paid Accounts Department #:3446036 'Conc.iy" Lender ID:386/6007268 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEMIS that AMRESCO RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION BY: ADVANTA MORTGAGE CORP. USA, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and uncharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: SAMUEL CONERLY AND CONSQUELLO CONERLY,

Original Mortgagee: AMRESCO RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION, A DELAWARE

CORPORATION

Dated: 06/16/1997 and Recorded 06/19/1997 is Instrument No. 97-438633 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part

Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 26-07-103-065

Property Address: 9574 SOUTH COLFAX AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL, 60617

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

AMRESCO Residential Mortgage Corporation By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA, Attorney-in-Fact Rec 7/13/94, #98598900, Bk 8607, Pg 0084

On <u>August 13, 19**99**</u>

LISA SARITI, ASST. SECRETARY

ELH-19990812-0007 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 7569 KXILSOM1



Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

ON August 13, 1999, before me, E. L. Hallows, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Lisa Sariti, Asst. Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

#1177442 Notary Expires: 03/16/2002

E. L. HALLOWS COMM. #1177442 ON TARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ON SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Expires MARCH 26, 2002

(This area for notarial seal)

That County Clerks Office Prepared By: E.L. Hallows, 10790 Rancho Bernardo Rd, San Diego, CA 92127 ELH-19990812-0007 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 7569/3446036 KXILLOVA

UNOFFICIAL COPY 99824719 Page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The North 25.13 feet of that part of Lot 1 falling within the West 104.33 feet of said Lot 1 in William Randall's resubdivision of part of Block 1 of Arthur Dunas' South Shore resubdivision of part of Blocks 1, 4, 5, 6, 11 and 12 of Calumet Trust's Subdivision number 3, also part of Block 125 of South Chicago subdivision, together with portions of vacated alley and streets, all in Fractional Section 7, Township 37 North, Range 15, East of the Third Principal Meridian, North of the Indian Boundary Line, according to plat of said William Randall's resubdivision registered in the office of the registrar of titles of Cook County, Illinois, on June 28, 1960, as document number LR 1928974, in Cook County, Illinois.

mber LR 1928974, in Cook Councy,